PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Name Clarification Document

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RetinaLabs.com, Inc.	02/20/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RetinaLabs, Inc.		
Street Address:	1776 Peachtree Street, Suite 200		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30309		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7537593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-8173

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

404-962-7523 Phone: sskinner@wcsr.com Email: Correspondent Name: Louis T. Isaf

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: R152 6001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Louis T. Isaf

Total Attachments: 1

501105322

source=NameClarification#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024006 FRAME: 0072

AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned, being duly sworn, hereby deposes and says under oath as follows:

- (a) The undersigned is of legal age;
- (b) The undersigned is, and at all times since the inception of the Company has been, the President of RetinaLabs, Inc., a Georgia corporation (the "Company"), and is familiar with the business and affairs of the Company;
- (c) "RetinaLabs.com" and "RetinaLabs.com, Inc." are unregistered trade names of the Company, which the Company has been using since the late 1990s;
 - (d) RetinaLabs.com, RetinaLabs.com, Inc. and RetinaLabs, Inc. are one and the same company;
- (c) The Company's trade name, instead of its legal name, was used in the following three patent assignments under which the Company was the assignee, and which were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Assignment	Assignor(s)	Assignee	PTO Reel/Frame #	Recordation
Assignment dated 2/7/2000	Paul Hallen	RetinaLabs.com	010633/0958	2/22/2000
Assignment dated 2/20/2002	Mark Humayun	RetinaLabs.com Inc.	012705/0795	3/18/2002
Assignment dated 5/2/2000	Paul Hallen Dan Montzka Gildo Fujii, Dante Pieramici	RetinaLabs.com	010784/0052	5/12/2000

- (d) The correct address was used in all of the assignments listed above; and
- (e) The Company was the only assignee-party involved in the negotiation of the assignments and was intended to be and is the assignee of the above-referenced assignments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Affidavit this 2240 day of February, 2010.

FRANK J. TIGHE, President of RetinaLabs, Inc.

Sworn to and subscribed before me this ZZ day of FEBRUARY 2010.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: [SEAL]

WCSR 4313712v2